## Page 8, line 41.—After "him" insert the following as Clause A:—

## Clause A.

"It shall be lawful for the Governor in Council from time to time to fix the sums to be annually paid to the Warden and the other Officers and Servants of any penitentiary established under the provisions of this Act, regard being had to the number of convicts confined therein, and the consequent responsibility attaching to their offices respectively, and to the length of service and amount of labor devolved upon them; but such salaries shall not exceed the sums specified in Schedule A."

Page 14, line 38.—Leave out from "Government" to "be" in line 39 and

insert "but no labor shall hereafter."

Page 14, line 39.—Leave out "a" and insert "any" and leave out from "person" to "guarantees" inclusive in line 40 and insert "Provided always that "this sub-section shall not affect any existing contract."

Page 19, line 17 .- After "jurisdiction" insert "and placed to the credit of the

" Receiver General."

Page 22, line 41.—After "1883" insert the following as Schedule A:-

## Schedule A.

Warden, not exceeding	<b>\$</b> 3,000
Deputy Warden, not exceeding	1,400
Chief Keeper, not exceeding	900
Chaplain, not exceeding	1,200
Assistant Chaplain, not exceeding	500
Surgeon, not exceeding	1,800
Accountant, not exceeding	1,000
and not less than	600
And not 1888 that 400	900
Steward, not exceeding	
Chief Trade Instructor, not exceeding	
Trade Instructor, not exceeding	750
Hospital Keeper, not exceeding	
Engineer, not exceeding	
Farmer and Gardener, not exceeding	
Keeper, not exceeding	
Guard, not exceeding	600